23]

HBT162D

NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 CONNECTING DISC ASSEMBLY
2 SCREW M6X14
3 SCREW M6X20
4 BELT HOLDER
5 SCREW M6X25
6 NUT M6
7 RING
8 SCREW M6X30
9 CLIP
10 | ALUMINIUM PIPE
11 | FIXING PLATE
12 | GEARBOX ASSY
14 | SPOOL
15 | GUARD
16 | SMALL BLADE
17 | STRAIGHT SHAFT
18 | BUSH
19 | OIL BEARINGS
20 | SCREW M6X25
21 | SCREW M5X14
22 | SCREW ST4.2X14
23 | SCREW M6X25
24 | SCREW M6X40
25 | BRACKER
26 | CLIP
27 | THROTTLE ASSY
28 | HANDLE
29 | LEATHER SLEEVE

HBT162D-EX-RU241011-1




ENGINE FOR HBT162D

NO. | DESCRIPTION NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 SCREW 37 | BEARING 6202/P6
2 | CLEANER OUTSIDE COVER 38 | CRANK CASE
3 | FILTER NET 39 | SEAL
4 | SCREW M550 40 | SCREW M5*30
5 | BAFFLE 41 COIL
6 | CLEANER INSIDE COVER 42 | CORD COMP
7 | CARBURETOR 43 FLY WHEEL
8 | GASKET 44 | WASHER 10
9 | SCREW M5*30 45 | WASHER 10
10 | ADMITTING PIPE 46 NUT M10*1.25
11 | GASKET 47 | STARTER
12 | CAP 48 FILTER
13 | SPRING 49 FUEL PIPE 3*1.25*260
14 | PLUG 50 PLUG
15 | SCREW M5*20 51 FUEL PIPE 3*1*90
16 | GASKET 52 | SCREW M5*25
17 | GUIDE COVER ASSY 53 FUEL TANK
18 | SCREW M5*10 54 | GASKET
19 | CLAPBOARD 55 | CHAIN
20 | GASKET 56 | COVER
21 | MUFFER 57 INSIDE COVER
22 | WASHER 8 58 INLET
23 | SCREW M8*30-10.9 59 | GASKET
24 | SCREW M5*12 60 FUEL TANK LID
25 | CYLINDER 61 SCREW M5*16
26 | GASKET 62 | CLAPBOARD
27 | PISTON RING 63 | CRANKCASE
28 | PISTON RING 64 | CHASSIS
29 | PISTON 65 | WASHER 6
30 | RING 66 | WASHER 6
31 | PISTON PIN 67 | BOLT
32 | BEARING 68 | CLUTCH SHOE
33 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY 69 | WASHER
34 | KEY 3*13 70 | CLUTCH STEP SCREW
35 | PIN 4H8*10 71 CLUTCH SPRING
36 | GASKET

—

HBT162D-EX-RU241011-1



